PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5473855

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NOAH MARK MINSKOFF	01/04/2016
JAMES JACKSON	06/11/2016
ELISABETH JACQUES LEEFLANG	01/04/2016
AARON OLAFUR LAURENCE PHILIPPSEN	03/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONMED CORPORATION	
Street Address:	525 FRENCH ROAD	
Internal Address:	WILLIAM R. ZIMMERLI	
City:	UTICA	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	13502	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14938742

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (315)793-8929

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 315.624.3011
Email: pto@conmed.com

Correspondent Name: CONMED CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 525 FRENCH ROAD

Address Line 2: WILLIAM R. ZIMMERLI

Address Line 4: UTICA, NEW YORK 13502

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C0333 CON4	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM R. ZIMMERLI	
SIGNATURE:	/William R. Zimmerli/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 048882 FRAME: 0221

505427055

source=SignedAssignment#page1.tif
source=SignedAssignment#page2.tif
source=SignedAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 048882 FRAME: 0222

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT		Docket Numl	ser 47171-702.302
WHEREAS, the undersigned				
Noah Mark MINSKOFF 470 Ruthven Ave. Palo Alto, CA 94301	2. James JACKSON 139 Menzies Victoria, BC V8V 2G4 Canada	Elisabeth Jacques Leef 406 Vidal Drive San Francisco, CA 941	32 45 Vi	ron Olafur Laurence PHILIPPSEN 5 Boleskine Road ctoria, BC IZ 1E7 Canada
	ave invented certain new and usefus		E PRESSURE	GAS
[for which a Uni	ited States patent application is execation serial number 14/938,733 w	cuted on even date herew	ith;	
for which appli for which an ap (hereinafter, "Application(s) above application(s).	cation serial number was filed or cation serial number was filed or plication was filed upon which a U "). The term "Application(s)" also	on in the Patent O Inited States Patent issued includes all patent applica	mce; and/or lon, as U.S stions that share	Patent No. or claim priority to or from the
Ridgefield, CT 06877 (US). Application(s), and the inverdiscovered, whether jointly all patents, inventor's certific international convention, ag Property, The Patent Cooper	O SURGICAL LLC, a corporation of (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desironations disclosed therein, and in and or severally, by said Inventor(s) (he cates and other forms of protection reement, protocol, or treaty, including ration Treaty or otherwise (hereinage)	is of acquiring the entire to all embodiments of the reinafter collectively refut thereon granted in the Uning those filed under the I after "Patent(s)").	right, tide and it e inventions, he ared to as "Inve hited States, for Paris Convention	retofore conceived, made or entions"), and in and to any and eign countries, or under any n for the Protection of Industrial
NOW, THEREFOR	RE, in consideration of good and ve ssignee:	duable consideration ach	nowledged by s	aid Inventor(s) to have been
and to said inventions; (b) is each and every application to to said Patent(s) and each as reexamination, renewal or e the United States and corres	ntor(s) do hereby sell, assign, transing and to said Applications, including hat is a divisional, substitution, cound every patent issuing or reissuing extension of any kind of any of the isponding to any of the foregoing; at its to sue for and to receive and reconhatever nature recoverable from an	g the right to claim priors stimuation, or continuation from any of the foregoin foregoing; (f) in and to ea sid (g) in and to all claims ever for Assignee's own u	ty to and from a n-in-part of any g; (e) in and to ch and every pa for past, preser se all past, pres	of said Application(s); (c) in and of said Application(s); (d) in and each and every reissue, tent and application filed outside and future infringement of the
fullest extent the right, title agreement, protocol, or treat giving of testimony, execut deemed necessary or desiral prosecuting any application applications covering said to or other priority proceeding therefor and any Patent(s) agreedless or proceedings or proceedings.	ntor(s) hereby covenant and agree is and interest herein conveyed in the ty. Such cooperation by said Inver- ion of petitions, oaths, specification ble by said Assignee (a) for perfect s covering said Inventions; (c) for inventions; (d) for filing and prosect is involving said Inventions; and (f) granted thereon, including without I priority contests, public use proceed and by said Inventor(s) in providing	United States, foreign of stor(s) shall include promes, declarations or other paing in said Assignee the rations and prosecuting subuting applications for reist for legal proceedings in imitation reissues and recings, infringement actions	nuntries, or under pt production of apers, and other ight, title and in stitute, division suance of any of solving said invexaminations, of a and court actions	or any international convention, f pertinent facts and documents, assistance all to the extent interest herein conveyed; (b) for hal, continuing or additional haid Patent(s); (e) for interference rentions and any applications opposition proceedings, ons; provided, however, that
3. The term legal representatives, and s	s and covenants of this assignment hall be binding upon said Inventor(shall inure to the benefit s), their respective heirs,	of said Assigne legal represents	e, its successors, assigns and other tives and assigns.
4. Said Inve	ntor(s) hereby warrant, represent a r understanding in conflict herewit	nd covenant that said Inve h.	entor(s) have no	ot entered and will not enter into
international convention, a	entor(s) hereby request that any Pat greement, protocol, or treaty, be iss ccessors, legal representatives and	ued in the name of the A:	d States, foreig ssignee, or its st	n countries, or under any accessors and assigns, for the sole
Nil to to us	nor har betermeted and cons	ditus conclusion of barre	the laws of the	State of California, without regard

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 47171-702,302		
to conflict of law principles. If any provision of this instrument is found to be illegal or unenforceable, the other provisions shall remain effective and enforceable to the greatest extent permitted by law. This instrument may be executed in counterparts, each of which is deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same agreement. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignce as of the dates written			
Dote: 1 4 V Noati Mark MINSKOFF			
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the docur accuracy, or validity of that document.	nent to which this certificate is attached, and not the tuthfulness,		
State of California County of Sand Sand Sand Sand Sand Sand Sand Sand			
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity/res), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(e), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERIUKY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.			
MARISOL M. MORENO	WITNESS my hand and official scal. Signature Signature of Nousy Public		
Place Novary Seal Above			
Date: 1/4/16 Elizabeth Jacques Localing			
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document,	ment to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness,		
1740	y of the Officer		
personally appeared <u>Hisabeth Jacques Leaflang</u> Name(s) of Signer(s)			
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instru- his/her/their authorized capacity(iss), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon be	ment and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in half of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.		
MARISOL M. MORENO Commission # 2108058 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires May 18, 2019	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Signature of Notary Public		
Place Notary Seal Above			

PATENT ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 47171-702.302	
Date: White Jackson			
Witness Signature:	Witness Signature:		
Witness Printed Name: CAM NEW!	Witness Printed Name:	MAKER BOD	
Date: JAN 14 2016	Date: 14/2016		
Witness Address:	Witness Address:	25	
VICTORIA BE	VICTOR, & BC		
V85 305	<u> </u>		
Date: 14 DAN 2016 Aaron Olafur Laurence PHILIPPSEN			
Witness Signature:	Witness Signature:		
Witness Printed Name: Chart MELLA	Witness Printed Name:	<u> </u>	
Date: 34.4/4, 2016	Date: (12 / 2016)	<u></u>	
Witness Address: 240% Culant Gano	Witness Address:		
VICTORIA BE	VICTORIA 80		
V85735			
and the state of t			
Date: 3 1 6 Sign	nature: NJA VATE	ACT IN THE RESERVE TO	
Nar		OFF	
Title	<u>. , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,</u>	<u> </u>	

PATENT REEL: 048882 FRAME: 0225

RECORDED: 04/15/2019